
H.—ls.
Return of Steamers to which Certificates of Survey were issued, &c. —continued.

Return showing the Number of Masters, Mates, and Engineers examined during the
Year ended 31st March, 1901, distinguishing the Number of Successful and Unsuccessful

Candidates.
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Name of Vessel.
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Nature of Engines. ofP^fler. Class of
Certificate. Remarks.

Waiotahi
Wairere .. * ..
Wairoa (Auckland)
Wairoa (Nelson)
Waitangi
Waitara
Waitoa
Waiwera (Kaipara)
Waiwera (Lyttelton)
Wakatere
Wakatu
Wasp

167
27
63
48
31

56
80
24
20
62
12
16
6

15
140
30

1

Compound
Non-condensing ..
Compound
Condensing
Compound
Non-condensing ..
Compound

Twin-screw ..
Paddle
Screw

Twin-screw ..
Screw

Home trade.
River.

Home trade.

Towing only.27
River.
Extended river..
River.

157
95

Paddle
Screw

Home trade.
Launch.

Non-condensing .. River Towing and family
use.

Waverley
Weka
Wellington ;.
Westland
Westralia
Whakapara
Whangape
"Winona
Yankee Doodle
Zephyr

93
86

279
35

1,819

25
27
90
64

500
2

280
8

12
12

Compound Twin screw ..
Screw
Paddle
Screw

Home trade.
River.
Home trade.

1,900
19
6
8

Condensing
Triple expansion ..
Compound
Triple expansion ..
Compound
Non-condensing ..

Foreign trade ..
Extended river,.
Foreign trade ..
Extended river..
River

Greymouth tug.
First N.Z. survey.
Yacht.
First survey.
Fishing-vessel.
Towing only.Paddle

Screw

* Surveyed twice.

Classof Certificate.

Auckland.
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Weillington. L; ■ttelton. Dunedin. OtherPlaces. Total:
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'oreign - going masters and
mates

lome-trade mastersand mates
liver-steamer masters
lea-going engineers (steam)..„ (other me-

chanical power than steam)
liver-steamer engineers
liver engineers (other me-

chanical power than steam)
larine-engme drivers

3 7 10 11 25 36 5 8 13 2 4 6 21 44 65

5
8

10
4

9
4
3
2

14
12
13
6

16
4
17
1

10

"i
26

4
21

1

5
1
4
1

2

i
7
1
5
1

1
2

19
1

1
3
5

2
5

24
1

5 1 6
27 22
15 7
55 14

7 i 2

49
22
69

9

6 5 11 3
1

2 5
1

2 2 5 1 6 10 10 26 I 8
1 j .. 34

1
9 3 12 1 1 1 1 6 6 17 3

169 100
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Totals 45 78 54 41 95 19 11 30 30 14 21 1 2233 44 269
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